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Disclaimer 
Summary information 
 
This presentation contains summary information of TOX Solutions Limited (“TOPX”) and is dated August 2012. The information is this presentation does not purport to be 
complete or comprehensive, and does not purport to summarise all information that an investor should consider when making an investment decision. It should be read in 
conjunction with TOX’s other periodic and continuous disclosure announcements lodged with the Australian Securities Exchange (“ASX”), which are available at 
www.asx.com.au 
 
Not investment advice 
 
This presentation is not a prospectus or a product disclosure statement under the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) and has not been lodged with the Australian Securities and 
Investment Commission (“ASIC).  The information provided in this presentation is not intended to be relied upon as advice to investors or potential investors and has been 
prepared without taking into account the recipient’s investment objectives, financial circumstances or particular needs. Those individual objectives, circumstances and 
needs should be considered, with professional advice, when deciding if an investment is appropriate.  
 
Financial data 
 
All dollar values are in Australian dollars (A$) and financial data is presented within the financial year end of 30 June unless otherwise stated. 
Risks of investment 
 
An investment in TOX shares is subject to investment and other known and unknown risks, some of which are beyond the control of TOX. Tox does not guarantee any 
particular rate of return or the performance of TOX nor does it guarantee the repayment of capital from TOX or any particular tax treatment. You should have regard to 
(among other things) the risks outlined in this presentation. 
 
Forward looking statements 
 
This presentation contains certain forward – looking statements. The words ‘anticipate’, ‘believe’, ‘expect’, ‘project’, ‘forecast,’ ‘estimate’, ‘likely’,’ intend’, ‘should’, 
‘could’, ‘may’, ‘target’, ‘plan’, and other similar expressions are intended to identify forward‐looking statements. Indication of, and guidance on, future earnings and 
financial position and performance are also forward – looking statements. Such forward‐looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve known 
and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, many of which are beyond the control of TOX, that may cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed 
or implied in such statement. There can be no assurance that actual outcomes will both differ materially from these statements. You should not place undue reliance on 
forward‐looking statements and neither TOX nor any of its directors, employees, servants, advisers or amend assume any obligation to update such information. 
 
Not for distribution or release in the United States 
 
This presentation has been prepared for publication in Australian and may not be distributed or released on United States. This presentation does not constitute an offer 
or shares for sale in the United States or in any other jurisdiction in which such an offer would be illegal.  
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Capital Structure

ASX CODE – TOX

Shares on issue 115,311,608 

Unlisted employee 
options

3,463,500

No. of shareholders 3,500 (approx)

Market
Capitalisation

$300 m (approx)

Substantial 
shareholders

Australian Foundation Investment Co 8.2%

Fisher Funds Management Ltd 7.3%

National Australia Bank 5.8%
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Our Vision

“To be the leading Industrial Services and 
Waste Management Company”
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Company Profile

• One of the largest industrial service and waste management businesses in 
Australia

• Strategically located facilities
• Unique licenses and specialist technologies
• Provide diverse number of industrial and waste services to all market 
sectors

• Resource sector and hazardous waste focus
• Focus on competitive advantage through safety, service delivery, 
sustainable waste management practices, treatment licenses and 
technologies

• Growth ‐ combination of acquisition, green field development, organic 
and contract growth
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Service Locations

Karratha

Port Hedland

Broome

Derby
Fitzroy Crossing

Wyndham & 
Kununurra

Henderson
Kwinana

Kalgoorlie

Rockhampton

Tuggerah
MilperraWodonga

Mulgrave

Gladstone/ Curtis 
Island

Sunshine

Pinkenba

Gold Coast

Campbellfield

Roma

Barrow Island

Tom Price

St Marys

Coopers 
Plains

Darwin

Narangba

St Marys

Laverton North

Gillman

Mackay

Industrial Services
Hazardous Waste

Waste Services

Murrin Murrin

Entech, Newcastle

Waste Audit, Sydney

Tottenham

Bibra Lake
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A Diversified Business – Revenue by market sector

Oil and gas
28%

Mining
18%

Government
20%

Manufacturing
9%

Commercial
12%

Infrastructure
13%
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Corporate Strategy

• Best Technologies
• Best Licences
• Best People
• High barriers to entry
• Servicing all industry sectors

1. Leader in Hazardous 
Waste Management 

Nationally

• Mining
• Oil and Gas
• Infrastructure
• Heavy manufacturing
• Government

2.  Provide a broad range 
of Industrial Services to 
Blue Chip clients under 
long term contract

• Resource focus ‐WA, QLD and NT
• Total waste management services
• Municipal
• Commercial
• Industrial / Construction

3.  Provide all waste 
services in all regional 

resource hubs of Australia

9
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FY12 Financial Highlights  

• Revenue up 45% to $207.9M (FY11 = $143.5M)
• EBITDA up 37% to $45.0M* (FY11 = $32.8M)
• EBIT up 35% to $28.9M* (FY11 = $21.3M)
• NPAT up 31% to $17.2M* (FY11 = $13.1M)
• EPS up 15% to 16.3* cents (FY11 = 14.23cents)
• Dividend increased by 33% to 4 cents per share 
• Solid cash flow from operations = $38.5M, 86% of EBITDA
• Net debt to equity = 30%

*FY12 excludes DMX acquisition costs of $1.49M

FY11 excludes debt write off of $1.2 M (NPAT)
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Toxfree share price relative to the ASX 300  
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FY12 Strategic Highlights  
• Hazardous waste

– Acquisition of Dolomatrix assets to create Australia’s leading 
hazardous waste company

• Expanding services
– Commencement of services in Gladstone, Queensland
– Commencement of services in Roma, Queensland (Surat basin)
– Acquisition of MMS enterprises in Mackay (Dec 2011)
– Acquisition of Pilbara Waste in Port Hedland (Sept 2011)
– Acquisition of Waste Solutions in the Northern Territory (July 
2011)

• Long term contracts with blue chip companies
– Successfully commenced new long term contracts with Origin 
Energy, APLNG and Fortescue Metals Group

• Tender pipeline ‐ $150M tendered and pending as at 1 July
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FY12 Operational Highlights  

• Zero Lost Time Injuries during period
• Awarded the National Safety Council of Australia / GIO National Safety 
Award of Excellence (October 2011)

• Brand refresh and national branding to “Toxfree” is underway ‐ cost of 
$500,000 

• Operations performed well, particularly Waste Services
• All major contracts meeting customer and company expectations
• Extension of both Woodside NWSV and Toll Energy contracts 
• Commencement of indigenous joint venture in the Pilbara
• Wastefree tracking system development and roll out of electronics in 
the field
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FY12 Results  
Group Results FY12($’000) FY11 ($’000) % Change

Revenue 207,963 143,556 45%

EBITDA^ 45,003 32,842 37

Depreciation and Amortisation (16,121) (11,510) 40

EBIT^ 28,882 21,332 35

Net Interest (4,171) (2,521) 65

Profit before tax^ 24,711 18,811 31

Income tax expense (7,503) (5,717) 31

Net profit after tax^ 17,208 13,094 31

EPS^ 16.30 14.23 15

Weighted average shares on issue 106 92 15

^FY12 excludes DMX acquisition costs of $1.49M
FY11 Excludes debt write off of $1.2 M (NPAT)
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Cash Flow  
Group Cash Flow 30 June 2012 

($’000)
30 June 2011 

($’000)
% 

Change

Cash generated from operations 38,531 28,059 37

Net interest paid (3,517) (2,166) 62

Income taxes paid (6,010) (3,457) 74

Net operating cash flows 29,004 22,436 29

Net purchases of PP&E (21,682) (19,113) 13

Net payments for businesses and intangibles  acquired (73,053) (1,199) 5,992

Net investing cash flows (94,735) (20,312) 3,664

Net proceeds from borrowings/(repayment of borrowings) 36,632 (4,975) (836)

Proceeds from the issue of share capital (net of capital raising costs) 36,405 1,306 2,688

Dividends paid (2,895) (1,836) 58

Net financing cash flows 70,142 (5,505) (1,374)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash 4,411 (3,381) (230)

Cash at the beginning of the half year 14,513 17,894 (19)

Cash at the end of the half year 18,924 14,513 30
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Statement of Financial Position
Balance Sheet 30 June  2012 

($’000)
30 June 2011 

($’000)
% Change

Cash 18,924 14,513 30

Trade and other receivables 52,731 35,741 48

Inventories 314 332 (5)

Prepayments 2,265 644 252

Tax assets 8,076 2,997 169

Property, plant and equipment 96,673 65,166 48

Intangibles 93,826 29,905 214

Total assets 272,809 149,298 83

Trade and other payables 33,935 14,886 128

Loans and borrowings 66,605 26,097 155

Employee benefits 4,158 2,877 45

Tax liabilities 7,447 3,198 133

Total liabilities 112,145 47,058 138

Total equity 160,664 102,239 57

NET DEBT 47,681 11,584 312

NET DEBT TO EQUITY 30% 11% 173
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FY12 Segment Result  
Revenue 
FY2012
$’000

Revenue
FY2011
$’000

Variance %
EBIT

FY2012
$’000

EBIT
FY2011
$’000

Variance %

Industrial 
services 70,812 70,026 1 9,986 11,329 (12)

Solid waste 94,051 44,343 112 21,994 11,525 91

Hazardous waste 43,100 29,187 48 12,951 11,201 16

Corporate ‐ ‐ (16,048) (12,723) 26

Total Group 207,963 143,556 45 28,882 21,332 35

Comments

Solid waste growth – strong organic growth from Pilbara , Kimberley regions and total waste management contracts

Industrial services  performed well  in Roma, Mackay, Gold Coast, Vic and Northern NSW

Corporate expense excludes BD and sales – now in operating segment.  Corp Costs reduced from 9.9% (H1) of Rev to 6.7% 
(H2)  of Rev 

DMX contributing to Hazardous Waste segment from 15 Feb 2012 
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FY12 Segment EBIT Margin Analysis  

Comments

Solid waste margins reduced slightly reflecting APLNG and FMG mobilisation costs

Industrial services impacted by one off costs (rebranding  $300K, bad debt $250K, Delvex site closure of $310K)

Higher hazardous waste processing costs in Port Hedland and cyclones impacted margins in Hazardous Waste

Consolidated EBIT margins unchanged in 3 years with revenue doubling during same period

H1 2012
%

H2 2012
%

Full year 
2012

%

H1 2011
%

H2 2011
%

Full year 
2011

%

Industrial 
services 17% 12% 14% 14% 18% 16%

Solid waste 24% 23% 23% 24% 27% 26%

Hazardous 
waste 33% 28% 30% 40% 37% 38%

Consolidated 
group 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14%
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Operations – Waste Services

• Revenue up 112% to $94.1M

• EBIT up 91% to $22M

• Major contracts performing well

• Kimberley and Pilbara regions performed solidly 

• Toll Energy (Gorgon LNG) and Woodside NWSV contracts extended

• Waste services commenced for FMG and Woodside Pluto in February

• APLNG waste services have commenced – early stages of construction

• Rebranded Kimberley Waste to Toxfree
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Operations – Industrial Services

• Revenue up 1% to $70.8M

• EBIT down 12% to $9.9M

• Major contracts performing well

• Industrial services in Mackay and Roma were highlights

• Infrastructure  and Municipal sectors in Gold Coast and Melbourne 

performed well

• One off costs effected margins ‐ Rebranding of Barry Bros ($300K) plus 

lost utilisation of trucks, Delvex  site closure ($310K) and bad debt 

($250K)

• Expect margins to return to normal in FY13
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Operations – Hazardous Waste

• Hazardous waste revenue up 48% to $43.1M

• EBIT up 16% to $12.9M

• Revenue growth mainly attributed to DMX acquisition ‐ completed February 
2012

• Hazardous waste margins reduced due to higher processing costs at Port 
Hedland and high waste water treatment costs from cyclones

• Focus on DMX integration and streamlining of waste treatment processes

• Upgrade of Pilbara waste water treatment facilities complete – additional 
capacity to handle extreme cyclone events
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Market Trends – Environmental and regulatory 
• Australia is the 2nd highest producers of waste per capita behind USA at 

2.1 tonnes per head p.a.
• Increasing government landfill levies and disposal costs will continue to 

drive recycling and divert waste from landfill
• Carbon tax will further promote reuse, recycling, treatment and landfill 

avoidance
• Government regulation and environmental sustainability is driving the 

transition from landfill to recycling and recovery
• Large clients are aggregating procurement  and increasing numbers seek a 

“One Stop Shop” solution
• At 50m tonnes and $11.9Bn, the market is large, and growing around 5% 

p.a.
• Highly competitive, and fragmented, with the top 5 industry players having 

less than 50% market share

Source:  IBIS Waste Report 2012
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Outlook

• Focus on integration of acquisitions and operational synergies

• Commencement of services to Fortescue Metals Group by the Toxfree JV

• FY13 full year contribution from acquisitions of DMX, MMS, Pilbara Waste and 
new contracts of FMG, APLNG, Woodside Pluto and Origin Energy

• Organic growth of core business ‐ Economic activity stimulated by Western 
Australian and Queensland committed resource projects and Environmental 
drivers

• $150 M tender pipeline

• Acquisitions that complement our strategy   

• Positive medium to long term outlook through market drivers
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Questions

Steve Gostlow
Managing Director

Email:  s.gostlow@toxfree.com.au
Tel:  +61 8 6216 7000
Mob:  +61 (0) 419 197 155

Jason Dixon
Executive General Manager – Corporate and Risk

Email:  j.dixon@toxfree.com.au
Tel:  +61 3 9541 4700
Mob:   + 61 (0) 419 310 792

Michael Constable
Chief Financial Officer

Email:  m.constable@toxfree.com.au
Tel:  +61 3 9541 4700
Mob:   + 61 (0) 419 504 003
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